

Town of Harwich TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

Emily Mitchell, Town Clerk
Harwich Town Hall • 732 Main Street • Harwich, MA 02645
Tel: 508-430-7516 • Fax: 508-430-7517

NOTICE - Election Equipment Testing Annual Town Election – May 21, 2024

The Town of Harwich Town Clerk's Office will be conducting testing of election equipment, pursuant to 950 CMR 54.02, in advance of the May 21, 2024 Annual Town Election on:

Friday, May 10, 2024, beginning at 10 AM

Equipment testing will take place in the Town Clerk's Office (732 Main Street, Harwich, MA 02645). The public is welcome to observe.

Sincerely,

Emily Mitchell, Harwich Town Clerk

Eurly Mitchell